OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN 24 394



JAPANESE SECTION To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION		
NAME: Elsaha, Shigee		
HOME ADDRESS: Port Alice. B.C.		
REGISTRATION NUMBER 99784	SEX: Hale	AGE: 40
OCCUPATION: MILLIAMS	Andrew Control of the State of	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's	under what name and name.)	whether carried on by yourself or in
EMPLOYER: B.G. Pulp Co., Port Alloe, B		
MARRIED? Tos		
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Blacks, Pa	140	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND Fort A	1100,3,0,	The same of the sa
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN	raidyo (M)	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: With mother		
AGE OF CHILDREN: 1		
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be i	mentioned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	<u> </u>	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEME		
	A September 1	4.1 (0.4 × 4.4 € - 10.4 × 6.4
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state whe	re policies are)	one.
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	iono	
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregist		
	continue of depos	
The second second second second second		
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant)	so state)	

7. STATE WH	EREABOUTS OF TH	TLE DOCUMENT	5 Tone		
L STATE IF A	NY OTHER PERSO	n has any inti	REST: 10		
. IF FARM L	AND STATE CROPS	SOWN	Total .		
				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
TATEMENT O	F REAL PROPERTY				
1. LOCATION	AND DESCRIPTION	Port Alice.	house belongi	ng to the B.C.Pal	p Co.
2. LANDLORI	O'S NAME AND ADE	B.G. Poly	Co.Port Alice.		
		•			
3, PARTICUL	ARS OF LEASE AND		TE TO WHICH PA		
4. STATE WH	EREABOUTS OF LI	EASE:	Dog		
5. SUB-TENA	NTS, IF ANY (Give	name, address, ren	and to what date	paid) Rône	
6. IF FARM L	AND, PARTICULARS	S OF CROPS SOW	N: Home		
1. GIVE BRII	F PERSONAL PROP EF DESCRIPTION MENT AND MACHIN	AND STATE LO	CATION OF FU	RNITURE, FIXTU	RES,
I Singer Hech	ine (foot) #fort on				
slother \$120.	shtub A sundries	All: I Stove &	O: Elichen uter	orana dindikada in milia (100) abban	n of la Van
Owner destres	to place the abo	re goods in the	ours of the G	ustodžaną	
2. HORSES, L	IVESTOCK AND OT	HER ANIMALS,	POULTRY AND P	ETS Some	
1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -	and the transfer of the same o				
3. GIVE THE	NAME AND ADDRE	SS OF ANY PE	RSON HAVING A	NY INTEREST IN	OR
CLAIM	ON ANY SUCH PR	OPERTYZene			
en verrapijan versa des brotes					

INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PRO	PERTY: Toro	Dept on the Person
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER	CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESS	ION OF
OTHERS: None		
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State If an	y of these debts assigned and if so, to whom).	
POWER DEPENDINES SHARES ST	POCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State when the securities about 10.0.45.00	hereabouts)
Tigtory Dends-Section each tar S.	POCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State where the control of the control	a la
in wife procession	net and the	- Frank
BANK ACCOUNTS: We with the J		
LIFE INSURANCE: Quada Sun Inc	mrange Co., Van., \$2,200 .Polley with	endon's aprilled Anapolica
0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TR	RUSTSMone	The second second second
I. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: Home		
LIABILITIES:		
1. PERSONAL DEUTS	CONTROL OF SEASON OF SEASON OF SEASON	CONTRACTOR OF STREET
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
None NERTS		
2. TRADE DEBTS	AND ADDRESS OF SHEET STATES OF SHEET	Charles and the second
	The state of the second	
REMARKS:		
	to and fully discloses till	l my property
I certify that the above information	n is true and complete and fully discloses all a in British Columbia and sets forth all my	liabilities dir
and indirect.	March 1912	Ju -
100 1	Alex The	MATERIAL CHICAGO MATERIA POR APPEA
Dated this 19 day of	(Signature)	
every description in any protected area and indirect. Dated this 19 day of witness	(Signature)	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE 180, 26/43		
Our File No. 904			
Full Name NTZAKA, S			
(Surna	me in Block Letters)		
Registration No	Male - Fémale Age Jan. 15, 1902 (Check)		
Former Address	Alte, B.C.		
Date Evacuated 19/3/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)		
Present Address	RETURNED TO JAPAN S. S. GENERAL MEIGS B.C. 2nd AUGUST, 1946		
Parried - Single	Name of Wife Dujie Nuyaka # 69772		
(Check)	Name of Wife Suje Negata # 09772		
	Name of Husband		
Name of Mother MAITEANA, Taune	Name of Father shipese		
Names of Children under 16			
	asukeyo (N) 22/9/40		
Requested by P. Bunter	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)		
Additional Information			

3.40

711 Stock Erchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. Oct. 22/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 300

Dear Sir:

594

Re: HIZAKA, Shigeo #09784

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too . place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - - 3 Ni

Draft Issued - - - - - - 300.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 300.00. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

. F. G. COBURY,

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

F110 No. 594

April 12, 1949

Res Shigeo HIZAKI #09784

None of the property reported in JP of March 19, 1942, was brought under the control of the Gustodian. See letter November 12,1942 and copy signed by Hisaka, received January 8,1943.

The only property of this man at any time under control was \$7.46, 15 wage deductions. These funds remitted to Hizaki January 18,1943.

/71

Imai hum

1976 166 50%

GRANT NEW MORE P

Arro Little 1914

thick and the - Francis Car

THE PROPERTY

NO CLAYES OF THE

BUTTLE the claims on with a file No. 2550.

Mr. Shigee HIZAKA, Registration No. 09784, Tashme, B. C.

Doar Sirt

Attached clease find our cheque No. 1493
payable to your order and amounting to 27.46 the receipt
of which we would appreciate your acknowledging by return
sail.

This represents refund we have been able to obtain for you of 1% wage deductions for the period January 1st to June 30th, 1941.

Yours truly,

R. P. Alexander, Manager.

RPA:MA

EVERUNTION SECTION Rec'd JAN 1 3 1943 Referred alleander Cancouner. S.G. Shiges Higala (09734) Fashme, R.Co. January 11 R. 1948. Dear sir: Part Clin Plant:

Manking in advance for your kindly Mus a employee of R.G. Palpr. Report Co. Lad. yours truly. Shiger. Higaka

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION BOG ROYAL BANK SLDG., Provint PACIFIC \$131 Provint Surem Yo HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE Piu no. 594 Boventer 127 194 EVACUATION SECTION Mr. Shigeo HIZAKA, Beg. No. 09784, Tashme, B. C. Dear Sirt In your registration with the Custodian you declared personal property at the Union Steamship Company's wharf baggage room. We have heard nothing from you on the subject, and we must assume that you took your personal property with you when you were evacuated, or that you disposed of same elsewhere. If this is correct please sign and return the attached copy of this letter for our record. Your prompt reply will be appreciated. Yours truly, G. B. Spain. Protection Department. **GBStJLH** Attach. Shigeo. Higaha

JAPANESE CITY PROTECTION Oct. 14/42

REPORT

Hizaka came down from Port Alice, B. C. on March 15/42 aboard the U.S.S. Cassiar and stored chattels for a few days at Pier H. They were moved on the following dat es.

March 18/42

3 pieces

May 17/42

17 pieces.

These were moved by the C rone storage to unknown address.

Cannot seem to find out whether Hizaka has been evacuated.

Signed:

J.F. Omlares

Mus mariable